

EVERGREEN SUSTAINABLE ENTERPRISES, INC. TO PRESENT AT THE LD MICRO INVITATIONAL XIII INVESTOR CONFERENCE IN LOS ANGELES

Dallas, Texas – June 5, 2023, Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc., ("EGSE"), a Dallas/Fort Worth based sustainable asset company (OTCQB: EGSE) is proud to announce its participation at the upcoming LD Micro Invitational XIII investor conference. This highly anticipated event is scheduled for June 6-8, 2023 at the Luxe Sunset Boulevard Hotel in Los Angeles and will welcome the most prominent and influential analysts, investors, and media.

Chairman and CEO of EGSE, Gary C. Evans, will be presenting on:

Tuesday, June 6 at 10:00 - 10:25 AM Pacific in Track 4

Gary C. Evans, Chairman and CEO of Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc. stated, "Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc. is pleased to participate in this year's LD Micro Invitational XIII. As we continue to develop our green sustainable resources, both in Costa Rica and the U.S., we will further outline our business plan and recent activities as they relate to our new bitcoin mining operations to investors at this conference."

For those that cannot be with us in person, we hope you tune in to listen to the company presentations virtually through this **link**.

If you are an investor or would like to know more about Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc. we invite you to join us as a member of the Sequire Community. By signing up, you will be able to communicate with us directly, ask questions for the event, and share with other investors. Sign up for the Sequire Community by following this link.

For more information about the LD Micro Invitational XIII, including registration details, please visit http://www.ldmicro.com.

If you are a private or institutional investor interested in learning more about the conference, please contact Dean Summers (Dean@ldmicro.com)

About Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc. (f/k/a Generation Hemp, Inc)

Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc. is a Dallas/Fort Worth based sustainable [green energy] asset company with operations in both the Bitcoin mining industry and the hemp industry. Bitcoin operations are located in Costa Rica, with future development plans in Arkansas and Kentucky and other Costa Rica locations. Hemp operations are located in western Kentucky and Denver, Colorado. In the hemp industry, the company uses its proprietary technology to dry, clean, process and store hemp. In addition, Generation Hemp also owns and leases real estate to companies needing seed storage facilities located within the greater Denver area.

About SRAX

SRAX Inc. (OTC: SRAX) is a financial technology company that unlocks data and insights for publicly traded companies. Through its premier investor intelligence and communications platform, Sequire, companies can track their investors' behaviors and trends and use those insights to engage current and potential investors across marketing channels. For more information on SRAX, visit **srax.com** and **mysequire.com**

Forward Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The use of words such as "believes", "expects", "anticipates", "intends", "plans", "estimates," "projects", "forecasts", "proposes", "should", "likely" or similar expressions, indicates a forward-looking statement. These statements and all the projections in this press release are subject to risks and uncertainties and are based on the beliefs and assumptions of management, and information currently available to management. The actual results could differ materially from a conclusion, forecast or projection in the forward-looking information. The identification in this press release of factors that may affect the company's future performance and the accuracy of forward-looking statements is meant to be illustrative and by no means exhaustive.

Contact:

Melissa M. Pagen Evergreen Sustainable Enterprises, Inc.

Phone: (310) 628-2062

Email: mpagen@egsustainable.com